
Friday, August 20Pb aane
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m, London News8.0 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions; Pastor D. L.
Woolf
10.20 For My Lady: "I Live
Again"
10.45 ‘Here and There’: Talk byNelle Scanlan
41. 0 To Lighten the Task
41.156 Music While You Work42.0 Lunch music (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2,0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
$3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
. © Children’s session, with
"David and Dawn"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. 0 tLocal news service
7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra, conducted
by Harold Baxter,
"Egmont" Overture Beet-hoven), "Le Lac des Cygnes"
(Tchaikovskl)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 The Studio Orchestra
"Scenes Pittoresque" (Masse-
net)$15 Sergei Rachmaninoff
(piano),"Moment Musical" (Rachmanin-
off)
8.17 Studio recital by Hilda
Chudley (contralto),
"Foxgloves" (Michael Head),
"The Birds" (Alec Rowley),
"Cherry Ripe" (Quilter), "Drink
to Me Only" (arr. Quilter)
8.31 Sergei Rachmaninof
(piano),
Humoresque (Rachmaninoff)
8.34 Parry Jones (tenor),"The Passionate Shepherd," "As
Ever I Saw," "Sleep," "The
Fox" (Warlock)
8.45 The Studio Orchestra
Ballet Music from
(Verdi), Waltz from "Sleeping
Beauty" (Tchaikovskl)
$8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Happy and Glorious"’:
programme inspired by the his-tory of the ational Anthem
(BBC. production) |

40..0 Music, mirth and melody
40.50 Propaganda Front
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.146 Repetition of . Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
412. 0 Close down

(IN7> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

6. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety, with "Night Club"
at 8.30
9, 0 "Mighty Minnites"
9.14 Reginald Foort at the
Organ
9.26 Musical comedy and Light
Opera gems :

40. 0 Music for Quiet
410.30 Close down

(\72Mi AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light variety7. 0 Orchestral music
7.30 Organ selections
R Piano selections8.0 Concert
. "All That Glitters"
$8.45 Miscellaneous
9. 0 Modern dance programme
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10. 0 Close down

|
:

| 2) WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526m.

' (if Parliament Ie broadcast, 2Yc> will transmit this programme)
. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 pact, i pes9.40 Music You Work
410.10 Devotional Service
40.26 For the Music Lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "Moods:Stories of the Stars"

1

-_~-s

1.0 A.C.E.. Talk: "Why |. we
should safeguard our milk sup-pl Versatile artists2.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical hour
3. 0 In lighter mood3.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non stop variety
5. O Children’s session
5.34 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)7. O keserved
7.16 BBC Talks
7.28 10 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood
Music from the Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Scottish Songs:Julia Bradley (contralto)
"Aye Waukin’ O," "My Heart is
Sair," "There’s Nae Luck Aboot
the House," "Think on Me,""Down the Burn"
(A Studio recital)
8.12 ‘"Everybody’s Scrapbook"’An Album of things worth re-
membering contributed by Brit-
ish people the world over (aBBC production)8.42 At ‘Short Notice
Music that cannot be announced
in advance
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 WN.Z. News for the N.Z
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and TT. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 For the Bandsman:
Band of H.M. Coldstream Guards
"Accession Memories" (arr.
Windram)
Band of The Royal Air Force,
"Naila Intermezzo" (Delibes)Band of H.M. Life Guards,"Trish Fantasy" (Lange)
The Royal Artillery Band,"The Glow Worm Idyll" (Lincke)
Band of H.M. Irish ‘Guards,
Nh
a a Moments" (arr. Win-
er)
Grand Massed Bands,"Abide With Me" (Monk, arr.
Broadhead)
Australian Commonwealth Band,"The Switchback" (Sutton)The Royal Artillery Band,
"Home Guards on Parade"
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings compéred by"Turntable"
10.50 GR mgr Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AYE WEttineron
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Variety8.45 ‘The Woman in White"
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Jacques Thibaud (violin), andAlfred Cortot (piano), Sonatain A Major, Op. 13 (Fauré)9.23 Gladys Swarthout (so-
rano)
Harold Samuel (piano),

First Movements of Sonata 13
in E Flat (Corelll)7 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

ay WELLINGTON990 kc, 303°m.

p.m. Comedyland
Evergreens of JazzWith a Smile and a Song
"Krazy Kapers"’
Stars of concert Hall
Our New Serial
Tempo di valse
Close down

ay NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
» Op.m. Studio programme
OQ Station notices
8. 2 Recordings ‘
10, 0 Close down

COPown~aNnigaa

QT] AMER750 ke. 395m
7. 0&845a.m. LONDON NEWS
11. 0 Morning programme
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Aunt Wendy
6. 0 ‘Michael Strogoft"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
When Dreams Come True: The
Great Thames Tunnel
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Comedyland
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session’ by the

pipsLoma Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Cemenaiter
9.25 Mantovani and his Orches-
tra, "Serenade" (Romberg)
9.28 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), "Our Star’? (Baxter), ‘In
Memory of You" (Bowden)
9.34 George Shearing (piano),"A Pretty Girl is Like a Melody"
(Berlin)
9.37. Vera Lynn (vocal), ‘ThatAutumn in Old London Town"
(Gray), "Only You’ (Scott)
9.44 Marek Weber’s Orchestra,
* "Waltz Medley’
9.47 "Plays for the People:
"Poste Restante"’
10. 0 Close down

XYAN | NELSON920 ke. 327m
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’7.23 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety
8.30 Light classical music
9. 1 Grand Opera: State Sym-
phony Orchestra, "Iphigenie inAulis" Overture (Gluck)
9.48 Live, Love and Laugh
10. 0 Close down

Bcojf SISSORNE
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 Lani MciIntyre’s Hawaiians
7.30 Piano and comedy
7.50 Lew Stone and his Band
8. 0 Concert programme8.30 Variety Hour
9.30 Dance programme
10. 0 Close down

5) y 720 ke, 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 a

ienlgigr 3
re agg:10. 0 For Lady: FamousPianists, Kathleen Long10.30 Devotional Service

10.45 Light music
11. 0 "Canadian Reminiscences":
Talk by Freda Allin
11.15 "Help for= Home Cook,"by Miss S. McK
11.30 Music You Work
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)12.30 ayor’s here | Sing,relayed from the Civic Theatre2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classica} Hour
4. O Variety programme
— Light orchestras and nal-ads
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and

depo eeteeyore7. 0 ocal news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Symphony Orchestra,
"Norwegian Dances" (Grieg)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 From Studio: Trevor
Hutton (flautist),"Bolero" (Pessard), Gavotte"
(Kohler), ‘Fantasie Caprice"(Lemmone)
8.11 Egon Petri (pianist), and
London Philharmonic Orches-
tra
Fantasia on RBeethoven’s "Ruins
of Athens" (Liszt)

8.22 From the Studio: Mar-
jorie Nelson (mezzo-soprano),‘*Ritournelle," "Silver Ring"
(Chaminade), "Life and Death"
(Coleridge Taylor), ‘‘Clouds"
(Charles)
8.32 Jeanne Behrend and Alex-
ander Kelberine (pianists), withStokowski and Philadelphia Or-
chestra,
Coneerto for Two Pianos and
Orchestra (McDonald)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 3YA Orchestra (Will Hut-
chens),"The Jester at the Wedding"
Suite (Coates)
9.47. Thomas L. Thomas (bari-
tone),
"On Wings of Song," ‘Flow
Gently Sweet Afton," "Songs
My Mother Taught Me," "Swin
Low, Sweet Chariot," "I'l
Take You Home Again, Kath-
leen"
10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 250m.

5. Op.m. Early evening melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. O Famous British Bands with"Mr. Chalmers K.C." at 8.25
p.m.9.0 Scenes from Wagnerian
Opera
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Light and lilting
10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
9.30 Josephine Clare: ‘Good
Housekeeping"
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music
5.15 "Swiss Family Robinson"5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front6. "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 H.M. Grenadier . Guards
Band, ‘‘Processional Music Used
on Coronation Day, 1937"
7.27. Bickershaw Colliery Band,
"Cavalcade of Martial songs"
(arr. Mackenzie), ‘‘Punchinello"
(Rimmer)
7.39 Massed Bands, "May Day
Revels" (Cope) , "ChampionMarch Medley"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Jack Hylton and his Or-
chestra, "Good Old Songs"8 "The Old Crony: TheKnife"
8.33 Fun and Frolic
9. 0 Newsreel with

Commentary9.25 Orchestras and Ballads
10. 0 Close down

CNY, DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 While You Work
10. 0 ‘"Cooking 1 Gas: PotatoRecipes": A talk by Miss J.
Ainge
10.20 Devotional Service41. 0 For My Lad Husbands
and Wives: Gall Scurel andHomer Samuels
11.15
a:C.E.
Talk: "Thoughts for

44:30 Musical Silhouettes

12. 0 Dunedin Community ong(relayed Strand Theatre) (12.1
and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work
3.0 Organ interlude
3.15 New recordings
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com=-
mentators Say
8. 0 Decca Little Symphony Or-
chestra,"In a Bird Shop" (Lake)
8. 3. Musical Digest
8.29 "Baffles"
8.55 Marie Ormston (plano),
"Ragamuffin" (Rixner)
8.58 Station notices
98. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Adrian Boult and BBC
Symphony Orchestra,Nocturne (from ‘Midsummer
Night’s Dream’) (Mendelssohn)
9.31 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams from Samuel Taylor
Coleridge
9.52 Sir Landon Ronald and
London Philbarmonic Orchestra,
"Shepherd Boy," "March of theDwarfs" (from "Lyric Suite’)
(Grieg)
10. 0 Dance music by Dick Col-
vin and his Music 2

10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

LW/O) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0. After dinner music
8. 0 For the Connoisseur
8. O Fred Hartley and his Music
9.15 Dance music
9.45 Light vocal
10. O Variety
10.30 Close down

GINZ/72 WNVERCARGILL€80 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 845a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady: "Husbands
and Wives: Galli-Curci and
Homer Samuels"
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Thoughtsfor Spring"11.30 Musical Silhouettes12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’s session; ‘Bluey’5.15 Merry Moments5.45 Personalities on ParadesArthur Askey6.0 A Budget of Sport from"The Sportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Propaganda Front6.45 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk745 What the American Come
mentators Say8.0 Symphonic programme:Mozart’s Symphony in B Flat
Major, K.319 (Edwin Fischer andhis Chamber Orchestra)8.45 Presenting for the First
Time
8.57 Station notices
9. O Newsreel .with Commentary9.25 ‘"‘Coppelia" Ballet Music,
Coventry New Hippodrome Or-chestra
9.28 ‘Vanity Fair’
9.54 Melodious Memories; Jack
Hylton’s Orchestra0. 0 Close down

Changes of address may be made
by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "Theose G.P.0. Box 1707, Welling-
ton,
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.


